580 Series
Great Performance and a Great Value.
Designed for private fleet fueling
applications, a 580 series dispenser is
dependable, rugged and a great value.
What makes this fleet dispenser such
a great value is the integral, heavy-
duty belt-driven pump, powered by

Fleet Management  •  Commerical Dispensers  •  Liquid Transfer Pumps  •  Service and Support
580 Series Specifications
Model Nomenclature
Model 583 - High speed up to 22 GPM
(83 LPM), recommended for diesel
applications.
Model 582 - Standard speed, up to
15 GPM (57 LPM), recommended for
gasoline applications.
Option Suffixes
• R - Liter measure.
• 2 - 230 VAC, 60 Hz
• 25 - 230 VAC, 50 Hz
• 3 - 380 VAC, 50 Hz
• SS - Stainless steel cabinet
• CX - 10:1 pulser
• F - Internal filter
• K - Manual hand crank
• + exp - Export packaging
Cabinet
Carbon steel construction with a fully
alloyed iron-zinc coating on both sides,
provides long-lasting corrosive resistance.
Finish is a high-gloss urethane. Side, top,
front bezel and rear panels are black.
Front panel is red.
Hose (Supplied Less Nozzle)
Model 583- 1" x 12' (2.5 cm x 3.7 m)
hose with integral static discharge wire.
Model 582- 3/4" x 12' (1.9 cm x 3.7 m)
hose with integral static discharge wire.
Suction Connection
1 ½” (3.8 cm) NPT
Packing Dimensions
30”W  x 20”D x 43”H
(76 cm x 51 cm x 110cm)
Approvals
UL Listed, cUL Listed
WARNING
Failure to follow these instructions may result in
property damage, personal injury, or loss of life.
Gasboy products must be installed by a qualified
installer and used in conformance with all building,
fire, and environmental codes and other safety
requirements applicable to their installation and use,
including, but not limited to, NFPA 30, NFPA 30A,
NFPA 70 and NFPA395. This product is only part of a
fuel dispensing system, and additional equipment and
accessories, such as, but not limited to, breakaway
connectors, shear valves, pressure regulators, and
other safety devices may be necessary to meet the
applicable codes. Qualified installers shall be familiar
with fuel system installations under the above stated
building, fire, and environmental codes and other
safety requirements required for the particular type
of installation. Gasboy dispensers shall not be used
for the direct fueling of aircraft. All sales subject to
Gasboy standard warranty.
P-7024B  580 Series  12061  Printed in USA
©2006 Gasboy •  7300 West Friendly Ave. / PO Box 22087 Greensboro NC  •  27420-2087 USA
Telephone: 1 800 444 5579 •  Fax: 336 547 5920  •  www.gasboy.com  •  sales@gasboy.com
STANDARD FEATURES
Delivery Rates
Model 583: Up to 22 GPM (83 LPM)